TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Postal Code and Entity Type of Receiving Party previously recorded on Reel 004911 Frame 0524. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Intellectual Property.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Asset Inc.		01/18/2011	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	D+H Limited Partnership	
Street Address:	939 Eglinton Ave. E., Suite 201	
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M4G 4H7	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2658161	REPO DEPO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8132291660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

813-229-7600 Phone:

Email: ttimmerman@slk-law.com

Correspondent Name: J. Todd Timmerman/Shumaker, Loop & Kendr Address Line 1: 101 East Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 2800

Tampa, FLORIDA 33602 Address Line 4:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

900243349

REEL: 004936 FRAME: 0886

TRADEMARK

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Todd Timmerman			
Signature:	/J. Todd Timmerman/			
Date:	01/07/2013			
Total Attachments: 13 source=REPO DEPO#page1.tif source=REPO DEPO#page2.tif source=REPO DEPO#page3.tif source=REPO DEPO#page4.tif source=REPO DEPO#page5.tif source=REPO DEPO#page6.tif source=REPO DEPO#page7.tif source=REPO DEPO#page8.tif source=REPO DEPO#page9.tif source=REPO DEPO#page10.tif source=REPO DEPO#page11.tif source=REPO DEPO#page11.tif source=REPO DEPO#page12.tif source=REPO DEPO#page13.tif				

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Asset Inc.		01/18/2011	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	D+H Limited Partnership	
Street Address:	939 Eglinton Ave. E., Suite 201	
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	ON M4G 4H7	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	Ī
Registration Number:	2658161	REPO DEPO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8132291660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 8132297600

Email: ttimmerman@slk-law.com
Correspondent Name: J. Todd Timmerman

Address Line 1: 101 East Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: J. Todd Timmerman/Shumaker, Loop & Kendr Address Line 1: 101 East Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Todd Timmerman

900240130

OP \$40.00 265

Signature:	/J. Todd Timmerman/
Date:	12/03/2012
Total Attachments: 11 source=Repo Depo Assigment#page1.tif source=Repo Depo Assigment#page2.tif source=Repo Depo Assigment#page3.tif source=Repo Depo Assigment#page4.tif source=Repo Depo Assigment#page5.tif source=Repo Depo Assigment#page6.tif source=Repo Depo Assigment#page7.tif source=Repo Depo Assigment#page8.tif source=Repo Depo Assigment#page8.tif source=Repo Depo Assigment#page9.tif source=Repo Depo Assigment#page11.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

BETWEEN:

ASSET INC. ASSETRMS INC. and REGISTRY=RECOVERY INC.

(the "Vendors")

- and -

D+H LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

(the "Purchaser")

RECITALS:

- A. Pursuant to the asset purchase agreement dated December 22, 2010 between the Vendors and Davis + Henderson, Limited Partnership (the "Original Purchaser"), (the "Purchase Agreement"), the Vendors agreed to sell, assign and transfer to the Original Purchaser and the Original Purchaser agreed to purchase the Purchased Assets, including the Intellectual Property set forth therein;
- B. The Original Purchaser assigned the Purchase Agreement to the Purchaser by an assignment agreement dated January 4, 2011 entered into between the Original Purchaser and the Purchaser;
- C. Pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, the Vendors agreed to assign to the Purchaser the Vendors' right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property, including the Intellectual Property set out in Schedule "A" hereto;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the mutual covenants contained in the Purchase Agreement and in this assignment and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Interpretation</u> Unless otherwise expressly provided herein, capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings attributed to those terms in the Purchase Agreement. This assignment is made pursuant to the Purchase Agreement and to the extent that there is an inconsistency between the terms of the Purchase Agreement and the terms of this assignment relating to matters dealt with herein, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall prevail.
- 2. Assignment of Intellectual Property The Vendors, whose postal address is 1551 The Queensway Avenue, Toronto, Ontario M8Z 1T5, hereby sell, transfer and assign to the Purchaser, whose post office address is 939 Eglinton Ave. E., Suite 201 Toronto, ON M4G 4H7, all of the Vendors' right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, including the Intellectual Property set out in Schedule "A" hereto. Without limiting the generality of the

- 1 - TRADEMARK LM - #282037v3 REEL: 004936 FRAME: 0890 forgoing the Vendors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Purchaser and Purchaser's successors and assigns, their full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada and the rest of the world in and to the inventions, patent applications and patents set out in the attached Schedule "A" and the right to file convention applications and all their corresponding right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, and all reissues, divisionals, or reexaminations thereof, which may be issued for the said inventions in United States of America, Canada and the rest of the world and all improvements to the inventions and all patents which may be issued for said improvements in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world, to have and to hold for the Purchaser's own use and Purchaser's successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by the Vendors if this assignment had not been made.

- 3. Further Assurances Each of the parties hereto shall promptly do, make, execute or deliver, or cause to be done, made, executed or delivered, all such further acts, documents and things as the other party hereto may reasonably require from time to time for the purpose of giving effect to this assignment and shall use its commercially reasonable efforts and take all such steps as may be reasonably within its power to implement to their full extent the provisions of this assignment or the Intellectual Property from and after the Closing Date. Without limiting the foregoing, with respect to the transfer of domain names listed at Part III of Schedule A, the Vendors shall cause the administrative contact for each domain name to initiate the transfer of the respective domain names to Purchaser within 10 days after the Closing Date.
- 4. Enurement This assignment shall enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the parties hereto and their successors and assigns.
- 5. Governing Law This assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Province of Ontario and the laws of Canada applicable therein.
- 6. <u>Counterparts</u> This document may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument. Counterparts may be executed either in original or faxed form and the parties adopt any signatures received by a receiving fax machine as original signatures of the parties.

LM - #282037v3

EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario this <u>18th</u>	_ day of
AS By	SSET INC. y:
As By	SSETRMS INC. y:
RI By	EGISTRY=RECOVERY INC. y:
ge	+ H LIMITED PARTNERSHIP by its eneral partner DAVIS + HENDERSON P. INC.

Authorized Signing Officer

SCHEDULE "A"

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

I. <u>TRADE-MARKS</u>

No.	Trade-Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Owner
1.	PARK + SELL & DESIGN	485,222 (Filed March 31, 1982)	TMA319,945 (Registered October 24, 1986)	ASSET INC
2.	ASSETRMS DESIGN AZSET	879,314 (Filed May 26, 1998)	TMA599,318 (Registered January 14, 2004)	ASSET INC
3.	MISCELLANEOU 878,686 S DESIGN (Filed May 19, 1998) AZSET		TMA593,646 (Registered October 30, 2003)	ASSET INC
4.	REPOHIGHWAY.	1,076,425 (Filed September 27, 2000)	TMA568,326 (Registered October 1, 2002)	ASSET INC
5.	(REGISTRY=REC OVERY) DESIGN (REGISTRY - RECOVERY)	878,687 (Filed May 19, 1998)	TMA545,552 (Registered May 24, 2001)	ASSET INC
6.	BOUNTYHUNTE R & DOG DESIGN	878,688 (Filed May 19, 1998)	TMA545,553 (Registered May 24, 2001)	ASSET INC
7.	REPO DEPO	732,742 (Filed July 9, 1993)	TMA458,282 (Registered May 31, 1996)	ASSET INC
8.	100% PURE REPO	1,094,927 (Filed March 5, 2001)	TMA580,006 (Registered April 29, 2003)	ASSET INC.

TRADEMARK - 4 - **REEL: 004936 FRAME: 0893**

No.	Trade-Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Owner
9.	ASSET.NET (ASSET and .NET disclaimed)	1,084,687 (Filed November 29, 2000)	TMA613,082 (Registered June 17, 2004)	ASSET INC.
10.	REPOMAN	1,071,131 (Filed August 15, 2000)	TMA569,549 (Registered October 24, 2002)	ASSET INC.

B. United States

Report No.	Trade-Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Owner
1.	REPO DEPO	76-211370 (Filed February 15, 2001)	2658161 (Registered December 10, 2002)	ASSET INC.

II. PATENTS/PATENT APPLICATIONS

Jurisdiction	Patent Number	Application Number	Title	Applicant/Assignee
He	6000574	00/188 827		Assetrms Inc.
US	6898574	09/188,827		Assectins file.
GB	N/A	0114097.9	Lender and insurer transaction processing system and method	John Francis Regan
PCT	N/A	PCT/CA99/01019		John Francis Regan
CA	N/A	2254260		Assetrms Inc.
US	N/A	11/129,480	Lender and insurer transaction processing system and method	Assetrms Inc.

III. **DOMAIN NAMES**

Any and all domain names registered to or otherwise controlled by the Vendors including but not limited to:

.COM/.NET/.ORG

No.	Domain	Renewal Date	Owner
1.	adjudicationhighway.com	October 5, 2013	Asset Inc.
2.	applicationhighway.com	July 29, 2012	Asset Inc.
3.	appraisalhighway.com	July 29, 2012	Asset Inc.
4.	asset.net	April 12, 2011	Asset Inc.
5.	assethighway.com	October 5, 2013	Asset Inc.
6.	assetrms.com	March 11, 2012	Asset Inc.
7.	bailiffs.org	April 7, 2011	Asset Inc.
8.	bankruptcyhighway.com	July 29, 2013	Asset Inc.
9.	bountyhunter.net	February 21, 2011	Asset Inc.
10.	canadianbanker.com	January 26, 2011	Asset Inc.
11.	carbanx.com	March 21, 2012	Asset Inc.
12.	charleshbest.com	February 19, 2012	Asset Inc.
13.	collectionhighway.com	June 17, 2013	Asset Inc.
14.	customertrace.com	February 27, 2012	Asset Inc.
15.	dealersbrokers.com	March 28, 2012	Asset Inc.
16.	documenthighway.com	July 29, 2013	Asset Inc.
17.	insurancehighway.net	March 28, 2012	Asset Inc.
18.	intelligencehighway.com	October 5, 2013	Asset Inc.
19.	judgementhighway.com	April 17, 2013	Asset Inc.
20.	lienregistry.com	May 6, 2012	Asset Inc.
21.	liensearch.com	May 6, 2012	Asset Inc.
22.	litigationhighway.com	June 17, 2013	Asset Inc.
23.	parkandsell.com	November 17, 2014	Asset Inc.
24.	paymenthighway.com	October 5, 2014	Asset Inc.

-6-**TRADEMARK REEL: 004936 FRAME: 0895**

LM - #282037v3

No.	Domain	Renewal Date	Owner
25.	ppsa.net	December 7, 2012	Asset Inc.
26.	propertyhighway.com	July 29, 2013	Asset Inc.
27.	recoveryamerica.com	April 19, 2014	Asset Inc.
28.	recovery canada.com	October 30, 2013	Asset Inc.
29.	registriesonline.com	October 5, 2013	Asset Inc.
30.	registryhighway.com	October 5, 2013	Asset Inc.
31.	repo-depo.com	February 21, 2011	Asset Inc.
32.	repodepo.net	January 18, 2011	Asset Inc.
33.	repohighway.com	November 15, 2014	Asset Inc.
34.	requalsrinc.com	May 10, 2012	Asset Inc.
35.	skiplocator.com	April 3, 2014	Asset Inc.
36.	theftregistry.com	May 6, 2012	Asset Inc.
37.	theftsearch.com	May 6, 2012	Asset Inc.

CANADA/.CA

No.	Domain	Renewal Date	Owner
1.	assetinc.ca	January 7, 2011	Park and Sell of Canada Limited
2.	assetrecovery.ca	January 7, 2011	Park and Sell of Canada Limited
3,	bountyhunter.ca	January 18, 2011	Park and Sell of Canada Limited
4.	repodepot.ca	January 7, 2011	Park and Sell of Canada Limited
5.	repoman.ca	December 8, 2010	Park and Sell of Canada Limited
6.	repossess.ca	January 24, 2011	Park and Sell of Canada Limited
7.	repossession.ca	February 23, 2011	Park and Sell of Canada Limited
8.	repossessions.ca	January 24, 2011	Park and Sell of Canada Limited
9.	skiplocator.ca	December 13, 2010	Park and Sell of Canada Limited
10.	repodepo.ca	March 29, 2011	Asset Inc.

UNITED KINGDOM/.CO.UK

No.	Domain	Renewal Date	Owner
1.	collectionhighway.co.uk	February 5, 2011	Assetrms Inc.
2.	customertrace.co.uk	February 27, 2011	Assetrms Inc.

SCHEDULE "A"

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

I. <u>TRADE-MARKS</u>

No.	Trade-Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Owner
1.	PARK + SELL & DESIGN	485,222 (Filed March 31, 1982)	TMA319,945 (Registered October 24, 1986)	ASSET INC
2.	ASSETRMS DESIGN ASSET	879,314 (Filed May 26, 1998)	TMA599,318 (Registered January 14, 2004)	ASSET INC
3.	MISCELLANEOU S DESIGN AZSET	878,686 (Filed May 19, 1998)	TMA593,646 (Registered October 30, 2003)	ASSET INC
4.	REPOHIGHWAY. COM	1,076,425 (Filed September 27, 2000)	TMA568,326 (Registered October 1, 2002)	ASSET INC
5.	(REGISTRY=REC OVERY) DESIGN (REGISTRY = RECOVERY)	878,687 (Filed May 19, 1998)	TMA545,552 (Registered May 24, 2001)	ASSET INC
6.	BOUNTYHUNTE R & DOG DESIGN	878,688 (Filed May 19, 1998)	TMA545,553 (Registered May 24, 2001)	ASSET INC
7.	REPO DEPO	732,742 (Filed July 9, 1993)	TMA458,282 (Registered May 31, 1996)	ASSET INC
.8.	100% PURE REPO	1,094,927 (Filed March 5, 2001)	TMA580,006 (Registered April 29, 2003)	ASSET INC.

No.	Trade-Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Owner
9.	ASSET.NET (ASSET and .NET disclaimed)	1,084,687 (Filed November 29, 2000)	TMA613,082 (Registered June 17, 2004)	ASSET INC.
10.	REPOMAN	1,071,131 (Filed August 15, 2000)	TMA569,549 (Registered October 24, 2002)	ASSET INC.

B. United States

Report No.	Trade-Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Owner
1.	REPO DEPO	76-211370 (Filed February 15, 2001)	2658161 (Registered December 10, 2002)	ASSET INC.

II. PATENTS/PATENT APPLICATIONS

Jurisdiction	Patent Number	Application Number	Title	Applicant/Assignee
US	6898574	09/188,827		Assetrms Inc.
GB	N/A	0114097.9	Lender and insurer transaction	John Francis Regan
PCT	N/A	PCT/CA99/01019	processing system and method	John Francis Regan
CA	N/A	2254260		Assetrms Inc.
US	N/A	11/129,480	Lender and insurer transaction processing system and method	Assetrms Inc.

III. <u>DOMAIN NAMES</u>

Any and all domain names registered to or otherwise controlled by the Vendors including but not limited to:

.COM/.NET/.ORG

No.	Domain	Renewal Date	Owner
1.	adjudicationhighway.com	October 5, 2013	Asset Inc.
2.	applicationhighway.com	July 29, 2012	Asset Inc.
3.	appraisalhighway.com	July 29, 2012	Asset Inc.
4.	asset.net	April 12, 2011	Asset Inc.
5.	assethighway.com	October 5, 2013	Asset Inc.
6.	assetrms.com	March 11, 2012	Asset Inc.
7.	bailiffs.org	April 7, 2011	Asset Inc.
8.	bankruptcyhighway.com	July 29, 2013	Asset Inc.
9.	bountyhunter.net	February 21, 2011	Asset Inc.
10.	canadianbanker.com	January 26, 2011	Asset Inc.
11.	carbanx.com	March 21, 2012	Asset Inc.
12.	charleshbest.com	February 19, 2012	Asset Inc.
13.	collectionhighway.com	June 17, 2013	Asset Inc.
14.	customertrace.com	February 27, 2012	Asset Inc.
15.	dealersbrokers.com	March 28, 2012	Asset Inc.
16.	documenthighway.com	July 29, 2013	Asset Inc.
17.	insurancehighway.net	March 28, 2012	Asset Inc.
18.	intelligencehighway.com	October 5, 2013	Asset Inc.
19.	judgementhighway.com	April 17, 2013	Asset Inc.
20.	lienregistry.com	May 6, 2012	Asset Inc.
21.	liensearch.com	May 6, 2012	Asset Inc.
22.	litigationhighway.com	June 17, 2013	Asset Inc.
23.	parkandsell.com	November 17, 2014	Asset Inc.
24.	paymenthighway.com	October 5, 2014	Asset Inc.

No.	Domain	Renewal Date	Owner
25.	ppsa.net	December 7, 2012	Asset Inc.
26.	propertyhighway.com	July 29, 2013	Asset Inc.
27.	recoveryamerica.com	April 19, 2014	Asset Inc.
28.	recoverycanada.com	October 30, 2013	Asset Inc.
29.	registriesonline.com	October 5, 2013	Asset Inc.
30.	registryhighway.com	October 5, 2013	Asset Inc.
31.	repo-depo.com	February 21, 2011	Asset Inc.
32.	repodepo.net	January 18, 2011	Asset Inc.
33.	repohighway.com	November 15, 2014	Asset Inc.
34.	requalsrinc.com	May 10, 2012	Asset Inc.
35.	skiplocator.com	April 3, 2014	Asset Inc.
36.	theftregistry.com	May 6, 2012	Asset Inc.
37.	theftsearch.com	May 6, 2012	Asset Inc.

CANADA/.CA

No.	Domain	Renewal Date	Owner
1.	assetinc.ca	January 7, 2011	Park and Sell of Canada Limited
2.	assetrecovery.ca	January 7, 2011	Park and Sell of Canada Limited
3.	bountyhunter.ca	January 18, 2011	Park and Sell of Canada Limited
4.	repodepot.ca	January 7, 2011	Park and Sell of Canada Limited
5.	repoman.ca	December 8, 2010	Park and Sell of Canada Limited
6.	repossess.ca	January 24, 2011	Park and Sell of Canada Limited
7.	repossession.ca	February 23, 2011	Park and Sell of Canada Limited
8.	repossessions.ca	January 24, 2011	Park and Sell of Canada Limited
9.	skiplocator.ca	December 13, 2010	Park and Sell of Canada Limited
10.	repodepo.ca	March 29, 2011	Asset Inc.

UNITED KINGDOM/.CO.UK

RECORDED: 01/07/2013

No.	Domain	Renewal Date	Owner
I.	collectionhighway.co.uk	February 5, 2011	Assetrms Inc.
2.	customertrace.co.uk	February 27, 2011	Assetrms Inc.

TRADEMARK - 7 - **REEL: 004936 FRAME: 0900**